Paul International Airport, and 
major shopping centers, included seven separate 
buildings, numerous amenities, and additional land 
suitable for expansion. The Glen Pond acquisition 
marked the single largest purchase in INREIT’s 
history, topping Twenty-Six Million dollars 
($26,000,000).		

This signature Minneapolis metro property 
reflects	 the	 strategic	 geographic	 expansion	 of	
the Trust’s multifamily holdings.  2011 multifamily 
acquisitions also included high quality properties 
located	in	Grand	Forks	(1),	Fargo	(3),	and	Bismarck